

## माल और सेवा कर एवं केन्द्रीय उत्पाद शुल्क प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त कार्यालय Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner of GST & Central Excise तमिलनाडु एवं पुदुच्चेरी, चेन्नई अंचल

Tamilnadu & Puducherry, Chennai Zone जी एस टी भवन, सं. 26/1, महात्मा गांधी रोड, चेन्नई – 600 034 GST Bhawan, No.26/1, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Chennai –600 034

ई–मेल / Email: ccaestt-prcco@gov.in/ccaestt.chennaigst@gmail.com द्ररभाष / Ph: 28331011/28335007 फैक्स / Fax: 044-28331050/1015



Dated: 11-04-2025

GCCO/II/3/TRAN/8/2022-CCA.Estt

## ORDER No. 27/2025

Sub: Posting and Transfer in the grade of Superintendent of GST & Central Excise – Reg.

\*\*\*\*\*

The following posting and transfer in the grade of Superintendent is ordered with immediate effect:

Sl.No	Emp	Name	Present place of Posting	Posted to
	Code	S/Shri/Smt		
1	7924	Virender Cablet	(Repatriation from DGGST, New Delhi on	CHENNAI NORTH

- 2. The above officer stands relieved from CCA.Estt with the instruction to report to the place of posting.
- 3. This is issued with the approval of Principal Chief Commissioner.

(सी. त्यागराजन/C.THIYAGARAJAN) अपरआयुक्त/ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER

<u>To</u>

The Individual officer.

## Copy submitted to:

1. The Pr.Commissioner of CGST and Central Excise, Chennai North.

## Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Accounts Officer, Pr.CCO / Chennai North.
- 2. The Sr. PS to Principal Chief Commissioner, GST & Central Excise, Chennai.

- 3. The Superintendent (Computer), GST & Central Excise, Pr.CCO for display in official website.
- 4. Hindi Cell for translation
- 5. Master file / Spare